approved unpaid leave will be deducted from the employee's next pay. 

8.06 Sick Leave 

A. Accrual 

1. All employees earn sick leave credit at the rate of 1-1/4 days per month of completed 
service. Unused sick leave may be accrued to a maximum of two hundred fifty-five 
(255) days. Sick leave may be used in either half days or full days. Sick leave may be 
granted in quarter day increments with pre-approval of the building principal. 

2. The previously accumulated sick leave of an employee (up to the above maximum) 
earned in Ohio public employment shall be placed to his credit upon his employment

[...]

maintained by the Board, for eligible teachers on unpaid leave, in accordance with the FMLA. 

ARTICLE IX - NOTICE OF RETIREMENT/SEVERANCE PAY 

9.01 A member of the bargaining unit who retires shall be paid a lump sum equal to one-fourth (1/4) of 
the member's accrued but unused sick leave up to a maximum of one hundred ninety-five (195) 
days multiplied by the per diem rate of such member's base salary at retirement. Severance Pay 
shall be paid only once, shall eliminate all sick leave credit, and shall be paid only upon acceptance 
and certification by the employee's retirement system that the employee has retired provided such

[...]

to performance of the teacher's duties as a teacher in Vermilion. 

The Board will appropriate an annual amount of $40,000 for tuition reimbursement. The maximum 
total payment per teacher per year under this Section, 12.01, shall be fifty percent (50%) of the cost 
of the courses taken or one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), whichever is less. Should 
requests exceed the annual appropriated amount, reimbursement will be made in a proportional 
amount (i.e., number of approved requests divided by the full appropriation amount). 

12.02 To be eligible for any payments: